Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Henkel KGaA		05/29/2009	PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shurtech Brands, LLC
Street Address:	1895 Tate Boulevard, SE
City:	Hickory
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28602
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2922717	
Registration Number:	1391591	DUCK
Registration Number:	3508646	DUCK
Registration Number:	1223446	DUCK TAPE
Registration Number:	3130503	DUCK YOUR SPACE
Registration Number:	2782110	GET THE DUCK TO DO IT
Registration Number:	2917933	SALUTE TO DUCK TAPE NIGHT
Registration Number:	2879293	TAPE SHARK
Registration Number:	2660504	THE WIDE, WIDE WORLD OF DUCK TAPE
Registration Number:	2756832	THE WIDE, WIDE WORLD OF DUCK TAPE
Registration Number:	2717869	WWW.DUCKTAPECLUB.COM
Registration Number:	2860250	WWW.DUCKTAPECLUB.COM DUCK TAPE
Serial Number:	75658203	DUCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3871

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704.331.7400

Email: chdocket@klgates.com
Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.
Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: Hearst Tower, 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2821543.509
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.
Signature:	/karl s sawyer jr/
Date:	06/04/2009
Total Attachments: 6	

source=HenkelKGaA#page1.tif source=HenkelKGaA#page2.tif source=HenkelKGaA#page3.tif source=HenkelKGaA#page4.tif source=HenkelKGaA#page5.tif source=HenkelKGaA#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Henkel KGaA (hereinafter "Assignor"), a partnership limited by shares, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Germany, is the owner of the United States trademarks and the applications and/or registrations therefor shown on Schedule A (attached hereto, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Shurtech Brands, LLC (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a North Carolina limited liability company having a place of business at 1895 Tate Boulevard, SE, Hickory, NC 28602, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as of the Effective Date set forth below, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the good will symbolized by said Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor, such Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have signed this Trademark Assignment as of this 29th day of May, 2009 ("Effective Date").

HEN By:	Name: April Span Wergeless
SHUI By:	RTECH BRANDS, LLC
	Name:

STATE OF	CONNECTICUT		an.		
COUNTY OF_	HARTFORD	;	SS:		
some nerson de	ne personally appear scribed in and who outed the same, of bi	executed the fo	regoing instr	ument, and ac	Knowledgen
Sworn	to before me an			esence this	_28th_ of
	lay	, 2009			
		Notary Publi My Commiss	c: Betty	L. Proulx es: July 3	, 2013
STATE OF		<u></u>	SS:		
COUNTY OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	;	56,		
	e me personally appe described in and who ecuted the same, of I	s executed the t	foregoing ins	, to me kn trument, and a the purposes :	cknowledged
Sworr	to before me	and subscribed	in my p	resence this	of
					
		Notary Pub	lic		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Henkel KGaA (hereinafter "Assignor"), a partnership limited by shares, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Germany, is the owner of the United States trademarks and the applications and/or registrations therefor shown on Schedule A (attached hereto, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Shurtech Brands, LLC (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a North Carolina limited liability company having a place of business at 1895 Tate Boulevard, SE, Hickory, NC 28602, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as of the Effective Date set forth below, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the good will symbolized by said Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor, such Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignce have signed this Trademark Assignment as of this 29th day of May, 2009 ("Effective Date").

HEN	KEL KGA	A
By:	_	
•	Name:	
	Title:	
SHU By:	RTECH B	RANDS, LLC
ъy.	Name:	James B. Shuford
	Title:	Manager

STATE OF		SS:			
COUNTY OF	:	ລວ.			
Before me personally appeared same person described in and who exe that he/she executed the same, of his/h	ecuted the fo er own free	regoing in will and fo	strument, or the purpo	and acknowl oses set forth	eagea
ī	Notary Publi	c			
STATE OF North Carolina	•	SS:			
COUNTY OF Mecklenburg	:				
Before me personally appeared same person described in and who ex that he/she executed the same, of his/l	ecuted the for her own free	oregoing in will and fo	strument, or the purp	and acknowl oses set forth	edged L
Sworn to before me and	subscribed	in my	presence	this 27^2	of
)	NOO	
PhyllisAnne DeLaRosa NOTARY PUBLIC Cabarrus County, North Carolina My Commission Expires 08/02/13	Notary Publ	ALLUN ic	ed)	A THOS	

<u>Schedule A</u> to Trademark Assignment

Thademark	Inage	Status	App No	App Dale	Reg Ho	Reg Date	Renewal Date
Pesign (Duck with Pencil)		Registerad/Granted	78/269183	7/1/2003	29122717 .	2 / 1/2005	1115012
HEK	•	Pending	75/659203	A1171299			•
DUCK	the state of the s	Registered/Granted	73/560470	9/27/1985 .	124129 F	1/29/1916	4'29/2015
DUCK & Design (nem)		Registered (78/531763	15/15/3004	3508646	9/30/00	9/30/2018
SIKK TAPE		Registered/Granical	73/306816	3/12/1961	1223446	1/51/2903	1/11/2013
DVCK YDVR SPACE and Design	D April 6-00-10	Registated/Granted	78/240509	4/22/2003	2130Sn3	8/15/2006	N 15/2016
SET THE DUCK TO DO IT		Registered/Granted	75/521919	2/20/1998	2782110	11/(1/2003	17],771,501,3
EALUTE ID DUCK TAPENIGHT		Registered/Granted	78/139024	6/26/200 2	2917833	1/11/2005	កុរកុន្តរខ
XPESHWK		Registered/Granted	70/229793	3/25/2000	2879293	8/31/2001	B/31/2014
YAPE SHARK (30)		Registered/Granied	79/OP2377	3/17/2004	3941866	1/30/2006	1/10/2016
THE WIDE, WIDE WORLD OF DUCK TAPE & DRS.		Registered/Brants	76/20916\$	2/12/2001	2660504	12/10/2002	15/10/2013
THE WIDE, WIDE WORLD OF DUCK TAPE & Pas,		pegistered/Granted	76/208765	2/12/20Di	2758932	W/25/2013	e/3E/3013
WWW.DUCKTAPECLUB.COM		Argistered/Grantes	76/201011	1/29/2001	2717853	S/20/2003	£\50\5013
WWW.DUCKTAPECLUB.COM & Dasign		Registered/Granted	78/2G4SD5	6/19/2003	2856250	7/6/2001	7/6/2014

Project Apollo

RECORDED: 06/04/2009

Ω8 ĤKG∕V

2/29/2008 Revised 5/1/08 Paga 1 of 1